The Investment Partnership has assumed that the Apartment 
Complex will be financed with a first lien mortgage loan with the following terms: (i) principal 
amount $2,125,000, but in no event shall the amount of the Mortgage Loan result in aggregate debt 
service coverage ratio being less than one hundred fifteen percent (115%), as detennined by the 
Investment Partnership in its good faith discretion; (ii) the rate of interest shall be a fixed market 
interest rate for comparable loans; (iii) the Mortgage Loan shall be nonrecourse to the Partnership 
and the General Partner;